PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PILE No. 10715

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| NAME: NISHIW | |
|--|--|
| HOME ADDRESS: | 261 Powell Street, Vencouver, B. C. |
| REGISTRATION NUMB | BER 03489 / SEX. B. |
| OCCUPATION: | SEX |
| | |
| partnership with anyone; if p | sees carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by |
| EMPLOYER: | NONE |
| MARRIED? | NO. |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUS | SBAND: NONE |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR I | HUSBAND: NONE |
| NAMES OF ANY LIVING | |
| | |
| | |
| DDRESS OF CHILDREN | NONE |
| | |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mostlessed |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mostlessed |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mostlessed |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mostlessed |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula RIPTION: NONE / |
| LOCATION AND DESC | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mostlessed |
| TATEMENT OF ALL RE | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula RIPTION: NONE / |
| | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula RIPTION: NONE / |
| EATEMENT OF ALL RE LOCATION AND DESC | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula RIPTION: NONE / |
| EATEMENT OF ALL RE LOCATION AND DESC | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula RIPTION: NONE / |
| BUILDINGS AND OTH | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula CRIPTION: NONE / NONE |
| BUILDINGS AND OTH INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of th | CRIPTION: NONE BER IMPROVEMENTS: NONE Culars; state where policies are) NONE TO Payable). NONE |
| BUILDINGS AND OTH INSURANCE (Give particular and when | AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula CRIPTION: NONE / NONE |
| BUILDINGS AND OTH INSURANCE (Give particular and when | CRIPTION: NONE BER IMPROVEMENTS: NONE Culars; state where policies are) NONE TO Payable). NONE |
| BUILDINGS AND OTH INSURANCE (Give particular of the control of th | CRIPTION: NONE CRIPTION: NONE |

| CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY NOWE . CIVIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O | |
|---|----------------|
| | |
| HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS _ NONE | - |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| NONE | |
| CIAE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. | 11 723 — |
| IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: NOWE | 9 |
| SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) NONE | |
| SIVIE WHEREVBOOLS OF LEASE. WONE | * |
| PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: NONE | 8 |
| TVNDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LITATRE WITh persents | z |
| PLICK HOUSE TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Set Powell Serves | ı |
| VIEWENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED | LS — |
| IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NOWR | |
| STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. WONE | |
| STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: NOWE | 2 |

ENGINE HOME TO THE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| me in Block Letters) | |
|---|--|
| Male - Female | |
| (Check) | AgeOct. 4. 1923 |
| ancouver, B. C. | |
| Naturalized - | Canadian-Born - National |
| 10 Mari au. | |
| | |
| Name of Wife Name of Musband Name of Father San | nosuke //07673 |
| Registered with | Custodian Yes (Yes or No) |
| | Name of Wife Name of Dusband Name of Father San Registered with |



Ohe Hundential

Insurance Company of America

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

PRIO I COMO DE COMO DE

er es

Yuriko Nishimura Pol. 64151906-7 Pure End.-Yours Sept. 25

EVACUATION SCHOPER 3, 1946
Recd UCI & 1946
The to //07/5
Referred Duschleuty

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building.
Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada. Att: Ja

Att: Japanese Evacuation Section.

Gentlemen:

Upon receipt of permission from your office to pay the policies above mentioned, we have for arded to the insured our check in the amount of \$331.50.

As requested, we attach a carbon of our letter to the insured.

Yours truly,

HYP:ERT

Ayr.

4 Rusney

Manager.

Cirillo Biabilinus OF BUILDING

October 3, 1946

Man Purity Rightmore,

Dear Basant

de september 9 you completes for our local representative sometit now due made the compeny could disburse the base of policies.

Attached to our cheek in the coount of test. 50.

and under the letter policy the discust of \$50.20 and \$50.20

Yours truly.

Manage

Meneger.

Our Hamiltaning

Particular Control of Control of

GEORGE B. HULSE WEINDE, A PRODUCT

insurance company of America

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N.J.

Policy Nos.-64,151,906-64,151,907 Insured-Turiko Nishimura September 19, 1946

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada. EVACUATION SECTION

ROCK SEP 24 1946

File /0 7/5

Ans Ans Augustus Control

Reference Lucentus

Gentlemen:

We desire to pay the matured pure endowment benefits in the total amount of \$331.50 under the above numbered policies which matured on August 17, 1945.

The insured who is of Japanese extraction according to our records was born in Canada.

We are unable to determine whether the insured is an evacuee, however, there is a possibility he may have been since at the time of issuance of the contract he resided at 538 Alexander Street, Vancouver, British Columbia; whereas, his present address is 29 O'Hara Avenue, Toronto, Ontario,

Therefore, in view of the foregoing, we would appreciate your advice as to the proper procedure to follow in order to disburse the funds.

For your information we wrote to you under the date of September 11, 1946, requesting your advise as to the proper procedure to follow to disburse the matured pure endowment benefits due under two policies issued to a Yoshiko Nishimure, who we were informed resided at 29 O'Hare, Toronto. On the assumption the word "Street" was unitted we inserted it in the address when we wrote you. It now appears that since these two insureds bear the same curname, that they are related, and therefore, the correct address is 29 O'Hare Avenue.

In order to expedite the payment of the proceeds, we would appreciate it if you will please forward/your reply for the attention of the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

J. P. Rempeler

Administrative Assistant.

Father's File #4303 Mother's 10712